Permits Issued 6/1/2015

Permit issued EPS

Number Applicant

Town

to 6/28/2015

B LUA Schedule Agency

Meeting

P
Adirondack
parkagency

Description

2015-06-01

2015-06-02

2015-06-02

2015-06-03

2015-06-04

2015-06-05

2015-06-08

EPS Code key
16 T. Saehrig

29 S. Parker
36 T. Fravor

Monday, June 29, 2015

33

19

16

16

19

28

19

2015-0023

2014-0049

2014-0137

2014-0152

2015-0047

2014-0075

CHC Trust c/o Clarridge,

Stone, Robert H.

Village of Saranac Lake

NYS Dept. of Transportati

Rulison, Arnold & Fay

Clearwater Lake Restorati

2002-0008R2 Bailey, Jon

19 V. Yamrick
30 T. Darrah
90 Gen. Permit

23 C. Parker
31 A. Lynch

25 E. Snizek
32 R. Weber

Franklin

Mayfield

St. Armand

Saranac

Stratford

Horicon

Webb

26 M. Hannon

33 S. McSherry

[]

RU

LI

RM

uc

RM

uw

RM

28 L. Walrath
35 M. Adams

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Conveyance of a 4.6 acre vacant lot containing wetlands. Lot
created by 2013 subdivision.

The applicant is seeking approval for a new commercial use
(Hardware Store) to be located in an existing residential
structure served by on-site wastewater treatment system and
on-site water supply.

The project consists of an 11.6t-acre municipal sand and
gravel mine. Approximately 4.2 acres will be disturbed during
the first 5 year permit term. Approximately 10,000 cubic yards
annually of material will be mined at the site and used on
Village of Saranac Lake municipal projects, including road
maintenance (winter sanding) and repairs. Crushing and
screening of materials will be conducted on the site on an as
needed basis. The mine will operate on an as-needed basis
between the hours of 7am and 5pm Monday through Friday.
Due to the nature of the mine, i.e. a municipal mine to supply
materials solely for Village projects, the mine will not operate
year round.

The project consists of removing an existing slat storage shed
and constructing a larger salt storage shed approximately 50
feet by 60 feet (3,000 sq. ft.) to accommodate up to 600 tons of
salt. The storage building will be approximately 40 feet tall at
its highest point.

Construction of a single family dwelling.

Replace dam that was built in the 1960's but was breached
due to flood in 2004. Proposal to rehabilitate Clearwater Lake,
which is now only a stream due to the breach.

Amendment request to change the size of the boathouse.

Schedule Code key

1 Minor Project 2 Major Project 3 Variance

4 State Project 5 Permit Amendment

6 General Permit
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Permit issued EPS Number Applicant

Town

B LUA Schedule Agency

Meeting

Description

2015-06-08

2015-06-08

2015-06-08

2015-06-08

2015-06-10

2015-06-11

2015-06-15

2015-06-15

2015-06-15

EPS Code key
16 T. Saehrig

29 S. Parker
36 T. Fravor

30 2014-0194

29 2015-0042

33 2015-0057

16 82-0001G

16 2015-0012

23 2014-0033A

30 2015-0048

31 2015-0055

34 2015-0076

19 V. Yamrick 23 C. Parker
30 T. Darrah 31 A. Lynch

90 Gen. Permit

Monday, June 29, 2015

Sand, Cordelia

Swartz, Jay

Packard, Robert H. & Kar

Anchorage Estates Subdi

Village of Tupper Lake

Kenny, Dav

Clear Pond Landing, LLC/

Richards,Sandra M.

MWEF Adirondacks, LLC

25 E. Snizek
32 R. Weber

Essex

Brighton

Warrensburg

Putnam

Tupper Lake

Lake George

Franklin

Jay

Piercefield

26 M. Hannon

33 S. McSherry

]

RM

LI

RM

LI

HA

HA

RU

LIU

RM

28 L. Walrath
35 M. Adams

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Two-lot subdivision in Resource Management. One lot
contains an existing single family dwelling. There is potential
for single family dwelling on the vacant lot.

A two-lot subdivision boundary line adjustment, in which a 1.2+
acre lot will be conveyed from tax designation 379-1-1 (2,225+
acres) and merged with adjacent tax designation 394-2-10
(5.6+ acres). No new land use or development is proposed.

Subdivision of 0.65%-acre lot containing two single family
dwellings into two lots, each to contain one of the dwellings.

Letter of Permit Compliance

The project is the Tupper Lake Multi-Use Trail connector
involves the construction of an 8 foot wide shared use trail
along a former railroad bed, on some sections of private
property and along short sections of local and state roads. The
project involves some minor improvements to local and state
roads within the project limits. The trail will provide connectivity
to the train station, the Village center, parks, schools, the
Adirondack Museum and other local destinations of interest.
Part of the trail will be along NYS Route 3/30 and there will be
minor wetland impacts to undertake this project.

Amendment request to increase height by 10 inches per
revised elevator shaft.

GP2009G-2for the installation of a residential wind turbine less
than 40 feet in height.

Request for a 46-foot variance from the 150-foot structure
setback in a recreational River Area to construct a detached
garage (24 ft x 24 ft in footprint) in a location 104 feet from the
mean high water mark of the West Branch of the AuSable
River. The 1.1-acre property is in the AuSable Acres
subdivision and contains an existing single family dwelling.

Overstory removal harvest of 459 acres to release a well-
established understory of approximately 5000 stems/acre, and
enable the applicant to salvage value from a declining
overstory, a jurisdictional harvest under the Agency's timber
harvesting regulations.

Schedule Code key

1 Minor Project 2 Major Project 3 Variance
4 State Project 5 Permit Amendment 6 General Permit
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Permit issued EPS Number Applicant Town A B LUA Schedule Agency  Description
Meeting

2015-06-16 30 2014-0139  Pataki, George & Libby Essex L] RM No Construction of a new single family dwelling in Resource
Management.

2015-06-16 35 2015-0011  Brant Lake Farm, LP Horicon [] Ml No A re-configuration of adjoining lands resulting in a two-lot
subdivision involving wetlands. The proposal is to merge tax
map parcels 5.1 and 5.2 and re-subdivide along with a portion
of Parcel 6. Resulting lots will be 13.456 acres and 333.774
acres.

2015-06-18 28 2015-0089  Adirondack Park Invasive [] No GP2015G-1 for removal of aquatic invasive species in various
waterbodies throughout the Park

2015-06-18 16 2015-0091  St. Lawrence County Dep  Fine [] No GP2002G-3AAR for replacement of culvert involving wetlands.

2015-06-23 16 2013-0169 DeCastro, Percy & Arenh Johnsburg (1 ] RU No Two-lot subdivision within 1/4 mile of the Hudson River, a
designated recreational river under the New York State Wild,
Scenic and Recreational Rivers System Act. No new land use
and development is proposed.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

16 T.Saehrig 19 V.Yamrick 23 C. Parker 25 E. Snizek |26 M. Hannon 28 L. Walrath 1 Minor Project 2 Major Project 3 Variance
29 S. Parker 30 T. Darrah 31 A. Lynch 32 R. Weber 33 S. McSherry 35 M. Adams 4 State Project 5 Permit Amendment 6 General Permit
36 T. Fravor 90 Gen. Permit

Monday, June 29, 2015
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