Permits Issued 6/1/2015 to 6/28/2015



Permit issued	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule	Agency Meeting	Description
2015-06-01	33	2015-0023	CHC Trust c/o Clarridge,	Franklin	✓		RU	1	No	Conveyance of a 4.6 acre vacant lot containing wetlands. Lot created by 2013 subdivision.
2015-06-02	19	2014-0049	Stone, Robert H.	Mayfield		✓	LI	2	No	The applicant is seeking approval for a new commercial use (Hardware Store) to be located in an existing residential structure served by on-site wastewater treatment system and on-site water supply.
2015-06-02	16	2014-0137	Village of Saranac Lake	St. Armand	✓		RM	2	No	The project consists of an 11.6±-acre municipal sand and gravel mine. Approximately 4.2 acres will be disturbed during the first 5 year permit term. Approximately 10,000 cubic yards annually of material will be mined at the site and used on Village of Saranac Lake municipal projects, including road maintenance (winter sanding) and repairs. Crushing and screening of materials will be conducted on the site on an as needed basis. The mine will operate on an as-needed basis between the hours of 7am and 5pm Monday through Friday. Due to the nature of the mine, i.e. a municipal mine to supply materials solely for Village projects, the mine will not operate year round.
2015-06-03	16	2014-0152	NYS Dept. of Transportati	Saranac			UC	4	No	The project consists of removing an existing slat storage shed and constructing a larger salt storage shed approximately 50 feet by 60 feet (3,000 sq. ft.) to accommodate up to 600 tons of salt. The storage building will be approximately 40 feet tall at its highest point.
2015-06-04	19	2015-0047	Rulison, Arnold & Fay	Stratford		✓	RM	1	No	Construction of a single family dwelling.
2015-06-05	28	2014-0075	Clearwater Lake Restorati	Horicon	✓		UW	2	No	Replace dam that was built in the 1960's but was breached due to flood in 2004. Proposal to rehabilitate Clearwater Lake, which is now only a stream due to the breach.
2015-06-08	19	2002-0008R	22 Bailey, Jon	Webb			RM	5	No	Amendment request to change the size of the boathouse.
EPS Code key									Schedule (Code key
16 T. Saehrig 29 S. Parker 36 T. Fravor	19 V. 30 T.		23 C. Parker 25 E. Snizel 11 A. Lynch 32 R. Weber				28 L. Wa 35 M. Ad	Irath	Minor Proj State Proje	ect 2 Major Project 3 Variance

Permit issued	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	<i>LUA</i>	Schedule	Agency Meeting	Description
2015-06-08	30	2014-0194	Sand, Cordelia	Essex	✓		RM	1	No	Two-lot subdivision in Resource Management. One lot contains an existing single family dwelling. There is potential for single family dwelling on the vacant lot.
2015-06-08	29	2015-0042	Swartz, Jay	Brighton		✓	LI	1	No	A two-lot subdivision boundary line adjustment, in which a 1.2± acre lot will be conveyed from tax designation 379-1-1 (2,225± acres) and merged with adjacent tax designation 394-2-10 (5.6± acres). No new land use or development is proposed.
2015-06-08	33	2015-0057	Packard, Robert H. & Kar	Warrensburg			RM	1	No	Subdivision of 0.65±-acre lot containing two single family dwellings into two lots, each to contain one of the dwellings.
2015-06-08	16	82-0001G	Anchorage Estates Subdi	Putnam			LI	5	No	Letter of Permit Compliance
2015-06-10	16	2015-0012	Village of Tupper Lake	Tupper Lake			НА	2	No	The project is the Tupper Lake Multi-Use Trail connector involves the construction of an 8 foot wide shared use trail along a former railroad bed, on some sections of private property and along short sections of local and state roads. The project involves some minor improvements to local and state roads within the project limits. The trail will provide connectivity to the train station, the Village center, parks, schools, the Adirondack Museum and other local destinations of interest. Part of the trail will be along NYS Route 3/30 and there will be minor wetland impacts to undertake this project.
2015-06-11	23	2014-0033A	Kenny, Dav	Lake George			НА	5	No	Amendment request to increase height by 10 inches per revised elevator shaft.
2015-06-15	30	2015-0048	Clear Pond Landing, LLC/	Franklin			RU	6	No	GP2009G-2for the installation of a residential wind turbine less than 40 feet in height.
2015-06-15	31	2015-0055	Richards,Sandra M.	Jay			LIU	3	Yes	Request for a 46-foot variance from the 150-foot structure setback in a recreational River Area to construct a detached garage (24 ft x 24 ft in footprint) in a location 104 feet from the mean high water mark of the West Branch of the AuSable River. The 1.1-acre property is in the AuSable Acres subdivision and contains an existing single family dwelling.
2015-06-15	34	2015-0076	MWF Adirondacks, LLC	Piercefield	✓		RM	2	Yes	Overstory removal harvest of 459 acres to release a well- established understory of approximately 5000 stems/acre, and enable the applicant to salvage value from a declining overstory, a jurisdictional harvest under the Agency's timber harvesting regulations.
EPS Code key									Schedule (Code key
16 T. Saehrig 29 S. Parker 36 T. Fravor	30 T.		3 C. Parker 25 E. Snize 32 R. Webe				28 L. Wa 35 M. Ad		 Minor Proj State Proj 	

Permit issued	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule	Agency Meeting	Description
2015-06-16	30	2014-0139	Pataki, George & Libby	Essex		✓	RM	1	No	Construction of a new single family dwelling in Resource Management.
2015-06-16	35	2015-0011	Brant Lake Farm, LP	Horicon	✓		MI	1	No	A re-configuration of adjoining lands resulting in a two-lot subdivision involving wetlands. The proposal is to merge tax map parcels 5.1 and 5.2 and re-subdivide along with a portion of Parcel 6. Resulting lots will be 13.456 acres and 333.774 acres.
2015-06-18	28	2015-0089	Adirondack Park Invasive		✓			6	No	GP2015G-1 for removal of aquatic invasive species in various waterbodies throughout the Park
2015-06-18	16	2015-0091	St. Lawrence County Dep	Fine	✓			6	No	GP2002G-3AAR for replacement of culvert involving wetlands.
2015-06-23	16	2013-0169	DeCastro, Percy & Arenh	Johnsburg			RU	1	No	Two-lot subdivision within 1/4 mile of the Hudson River, a designated recreational river under the New York State Wild, Scenic and Recreational Rivers System Act. No new land use and development is proposed.

EPS Code key 16 T. Saehrig Schedule Code key 23 C. Parker 28 L. Walrath 19 V. Yamrick 25 E. Snizek 26 M. Hannon 1 Minor Project 3 Variance 2 Major Project 29 S. Parker 30 T. Darrah 31 A. Lynch 32 R. Weber 33 S. McSherry 35 M. Adams 4 State Project 5 Permit Amendment 6 General Permit 36 T. Fravor 90 Gen. Permit

Monday, June 29, 2015

Page 3 of 3